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March 31, 2023

The Honorable John Hoeven

Ranking Member

Subcommittee on Agriculture. Rural
Development,
Administration, and Related Agencies
Senate Committee on Appropriations

Dear Chairman Heinrich and Ranking Member Hoeven,

510 L STREET, SUITE 600
ANCHORAGE, AK 89501-1956
(907) 271-3735

250 CusHMAN STREET, Surte 2D
FairBaNKS, AK 99701
(907) 456-0233

800 GLACIER AVENUE, SUITE 101
Juneau, AK 99801
(907) 586-7277

44539 STERLING HIGHWAY, SUITE 203
SOLDOTNA, AK 99669
(907) 262-4220

1900 FIRsT AVENUE, SUITE 225
KercHikan, AK 99901-6059
(907) 225-6880

851 EAsT WESTPOINT DRIVE, Suite 307
WasiLLA, AK 99654-7142
(907) 376-7665

and  Drug

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that 1 have requested in the Fiscal Year 2024
Agriculture, Rural Development, FFood and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies
appropriations bill. consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 or Rule XLIV of the

Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,

Lisa Murkowski

United States Senator

HOME PAGE AND WEB MAIL

MURKOWSKI.SENATE.GOV
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Recipient Name

City of Aleknagik

Metlakatla Indian
Community

Bethel Community
Services Foundation

False Pass
City of Craig, Alaska

Cross Road Health
Ministries, Inc.

Copper Valley
Development
Association

Haines Borough

Alaska Municipal League

City of Houston

Ketchikan Indian
Community

City of Kodiak

Kodiak Island Borough
School District

Native Village of
Kongiganak

Kids Kupboard
Village of Solomon

City of Nome

Northwest Arctic
Borough

Native Village of
Nunapitchuk
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Murkowski, Lisa(R-AK) Agriculture
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

To build a storage facility for emergency and
public safety equipment.

To repair and modernize a boathouse haul out
system.

To create a pilot project to address food
security in the YK Delta region.

To construct a Harbor House Facility.
To construct a new fire and EMS building

To purchase a health care facility.

To construct a public safety hangar.

To construct a new community-based facility
for extended health services, workforce
development, and emergency medical training.

To purchase landfill and road maintenance
equipment.

To design and build a shared municipal facility
that will house emergency service and public
works assets

To create a community navigation center

To replace an aging Fire Emergency Response
Vehicle.

To construct a 30- by 75-foot-long school
greenhouse to serve as an advanced training
site for students, teachers, and community and
tribal school aides and volunteers.

To construct a multipurpose judicial facility.

To create a garden and food preservation
facility.

To construct a new VOS community
headquarters for the tribal community.

To construct warm storage facility for fire and
emergency response fleets.

To construct a public safety and emergency
equipment services facility.

To build a public facility building.

Project Location

Aleknagik AK

Annette Island Reserve AK

Bethel AK

City of False Pass AK
Craig AK

Delta Junction AK

Glennallen AK

Haines AK

Hooper Bay, Houston, Sand
Point, Yakutat, Haines, Delta

Junction, Pilot Station, Galena

AK

Houston AK

Ketchikan AK

Kodiak AK

Kodiak AK

Kongiganak AK

Matanuska-Susitna Borough
AK

Nome AK

Nome AK

Northwest Arctic Borough
(Kiana, Deering, Noatak,
Kivalina, Kotzebue) AK

Nunapitchuk AK

Amount
Requested
($000)
$2,307
$292

$210

$1,187
$4,125

$980

$5,900

$5,000

$4,116

$2,179

$825

$1,293

$318

$562

$184

$647

$5,000

$2,629

$1,045



Palmer Emergency
Food and Community
Service

Palmer Public Library

Sitka Conservation
Society

Kake Tribal Heritage
Foundation

Petersville Community
Non-Profit Corporation

City of Saxman

City of Saxman

City of Seward

Yupiit of Andreafski

City of St. Michael

Pribilof Aleuts Inc

Alaska Native Rural
Veterinary Inc.

Sunshine Station Child
Care Center

Native Village of
Unalakleet

Matanuska-Susitna
Borough

City and Borough of
Wrangell
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To construct a new food bank building

To fund reconstruction of the Palmer Public
Library

To develop a historical Alaska property into an
art and cultural center.

Construction of a multi-use facility

To construct a maintenance facility to house
rescue vehicles.

To replace and upgrade an obsolete fire truck.

To rebuild the community’s public safety
building.

To replace the City of Seward's aging public
works facility.

To design and construct a tribal administration
and multi-purpose building.

To modernize and repair a public safety
building.

To replace and repair the roof on TDX'’s airport
hangar & community facility.

To continue ongoing disease
testing/surveillance programs and
vaccinations/deworming that can help prevent
zoonotic disease outbreaks.

To design and construct a new childcare
center.

To construct a new office building.

Replacement of Public Safety Building Station

Construction to replace Wrangell's aged public
facilities building.
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Palmer AK

Palmer AK

Pelican AK

Petersburg Borough AK

Petersville AK

Saxman AK

Saxman AK

Seward AK

St. Mary's AK

St. Michael AK

St. Paul AK

Statewide AK

Talkeetna AK

Unalakeet AK

Willow AK

Wrangell AK

$825

$5,363

$283

$931

$562

$637

$1,500

$7,500

$4,425

$638

$3,000

$750

$1,000

$3,750

$3,750

$7,000



