LISA MURKOWSKI ALASKA

COMMITTEES:

ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES

APPROPRIATIONS
SUBCOMMITTEE ON INTERIOR,
ENVIRONMENT, AND RELATED AGENCIES
RANKING MEMBER

HEALTH, EDUCATION, LABOR, AND PENSIONS

INDIAN AFFAIRS

United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-0203 (202) 224-6665 (202) 224-5301 FAX 510 L STREET, SUITE 600 ANCHORAGE, AK 99501–1956 (907) 271–3735

250 CUSHMAN STREET, SUITE 2D FAIRBANKS, AK 99701 (907) 456-0233

800 GLACIER AVENUE, SUITE 101 JUNEAU, AK 99801 (907) 586-7277

44539 STERLING HIGHWAY, SUITE 203 SOLDOTNA, AK 99669 (907) 262-4220

> 1900 FIRST AVENUE, SUITE 225 KETCHIKAN, AK 99901–6059 (907) 225–6880

851 EAST WESTPOINT DRIVE, SUITE 307 WASILLA, AK 99654-7142 (907) 376-7665

March 31, 2023

The Honorable Martin Heinrich Chairman Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies Senate Committee on Appropriations The Honorable John Hoeven
Ranking Member
Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural
Development, Food and Drug
Administration, and Related Agencies
Senate Committee on Appropriations

Dear Chairman Heinrich and Ranking Member Hoeven,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2024 Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 or Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,

Menharde

Lisa Murkowski United States Senator

Murkowski, Lisa(R-AK) Agriculture Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
City of Aleknagik	To build a storage facility for emergency and public safety equipment.	Aleknagik AK	\$2,307
Metlakatla Indian Community	To repair and modernize a boathouse haul out system.	Annette Island Reserve AK	\$292
Bethel Community Services Foundation	To create a pilot project to address food security in the YK Delta region.	Bethel AK	\$210
False Pass	To construct a Harbor House Facility.	City of False Pass AK	\$1,187
City of Craig, Alaska	To construct a new fire and EMS building	Craig AK	\$4,125
Cross Road Health Ministries, Inc.	To purchase a health care facility.	Delta Junction AK	\$980
Copper Valley Development Association	To construct a public safety hangar.	Glennallen AK	\$5,900
Haines Borough	To construct a new community-based facility for extended health services, workforce development, and emergency medical training.	Haines AK	\$5,000
Alaska Municipal League	To purchase landfill and road maintenance equipment.	Hooper Bay, Houston, Sand Point, Yakutat, Haines, Delta Junction, Pilot Station, Galena AK	\$4,116
City of Houston	To design and build a shared municipal facility that will house emergency service and public works assets	Houston AK	\$2,179
Ketchikan Indian Community	To create a community navigation center	Ketchikan AK	\$825
City of Kodiak	To replace an aging Fire Emergency Response Vehicle.	Kodiak AK	\$1,293
Kodiak Island Borough School District	To construct a 30- by 75-foot-long school greenhouse to serve as an advanced training site for students, teachers, and community and tribal school aides and volunteers.	Kodiak AK	\$318
Native Village of Kongiganak	To construct a multipurpose judicial facility.	Kongiganak AK	\$562
Kids Kupboard	To create a garden and food preservation facility.	Matanuska-Susitna Borough AK	\$184
Village of Solomon	To construct a new VOS community headquarters for the tribal community.	Nome AK	\$647
City of Nome	To construct warm storage facility for fire and emergency response fleets.	Nome AK	\$5,000
Northwest Arctic Borough	To construct a public safety and emergency equipment services facility.	Northwest Arctic Borough (Kiana, Deering, Noatak, Kivalina, Kotzebue) AK	\$2,629
Native Village of Nunapitchuk	To build a public facility building.	Nunapitchuk AK	\$1,045

Palmer Emergency Food and Community Service	To construct a new food bank building	Palmer AK	\$825
Palmer Public Library	To fund reconstruction of the Palmer Public Library	Palmer AK	\$5,363
Sitka Conservation Society	To develop a historical Alaska property into an art and cultural center.	Pelican AK	\$283
Kake Tribal Heritage Foundation	Construction of a multi-use facility	Petersburg Borough AK	\$931
Petersville Community Non-Profit Corporation	To construct a maintenance facility to house rescue vehicles.	Petersville AK	\$562
City of Saxman	To replace and upgrade an obsolete fire truck.	Saxman AK	\$637
City of Saxman	To rebuild the community's public safety building.	Saxman AK	\$1,500
City of Seward	To replace the City of Seward's aging public works facility.	Seward AK	\$7,500
Yupiit of Andreafski	To design and construct a tribal administration and multi-purpose building.	St. Mary's AK	\$4,425
City of St. Michael	To modernize and repair a public safety building.	St. Michael AK	\$638
Pribilof Aleuts Inc	To replace and repair the roof on TDX's airport hangar & community facility.	St. Paul AK	\$3,000
Alaska Native Rural Veterinary Inc.	To continue ongoing disease testing/surveillance programs and vaccinations/deworming that can help prevent zoonotic disease outbreaks.	Statewide AK	\$750
Sunshine Station Child Care Center	To design and construct a new childcare center.	Talkeetna AK	\$1,000
Native Village of Unalakleet	To construct a new office building.	Unalakeet AK	\$3,750
Matanuska-Susitna Borough	Replacement of Public Safety Building Station	Willow AK	\$3,750
City and Borough of Wrangell	Construction to replace Wrangell's aged public facilities building.	Wrangell AK	\$7,000